                                Product Change Notification
 Atmel Norway  Vestre Rosten 79 7075 Tiller  NORWAY
QF-8004 Rev.   13
07/23/2013
  Page 1 of 6
PCN Number: WC134103                         Notification Date: October 17, 2013
Title: Adding Copper Bonding Wire Capability for Selected Microcontrollers
Product Identification:

Specific ordering codes for copper samples only are shown in the table below, and are available for
sample orders only until the proposed first shipment date.   For all production orders, only standard
existing ordering codes will be accepted.
Part number Cu Sample Ordering Code Part number Cu Sample Ordering Code
AT89C2051-12SU AT89C2051-12SUC ATmega48PV-10MMUR ATmega48PV-10MMURC
AT89C2051-24SU AT89C2051-24SUC ATmega644-20PU ATmega644-20PUC
AT89C4051-12SU AT89C4051-12SUC ATmega644A-PU ATmega644A-PUC
AT89C4051-24SU AT89C4051-24SUC ATmega644P-20PU ATmega644P-20PUC
AT89LP2052-20SU AT89LP2052-20SUC ATmega644PA-PU ATmega644PA-PUC
AT89LP3240-20AU AT89LP3240-20AUC ATmega644PV-10PU ATmega644PV-10PUC
AT89LP3240-20PU AT89LP3240-20PUC ATmega644V-10PU ATmega644V-10PUC
AT89LP4052-20SU AT89LP4052-20SUC ATmega645-16AUR ATmega645-16AURC
AT89LP51-20AU AT89LP51-20AUC ATmega645P-MUR ATmega645P-MURC
AT89LP51-20PU AT89LP51-20PUC ATmega649A-AUR ATmega649A-AURC
AT89LP51ED2-20AU AT89LP51ED2-20AUC ATmega649A-MUR ATmega649A-MURC
AT89LP51ED2-20PU AT89LP51ED2-20PUC ATmega8515-16PU ATmega8515-16PUC
AT89LP51IC2-20AU AT89LP51IC2-20AUC ATmega8515L-8PU ATmega8515L-8PUC
AT89LP51ID2-20AU AT89LP51ID2-20AUC ATmega8535-16PU ATmega8535-16PUC
AT89LP51RB2-20AU AT89LP51RB2-20AUC ATmega8535L-8PU ATmega8535L-8PUC
AT89LP51RB2-20PU AT89LP51RB2-20PUC ATmega88PA-MMNR ATmega88PA-MMNRC
AT89LP51RC2-20AU AT89LP51RC2-20AUC ATmega8A-ANR ATmega8A-ANRC
AT89LP51RC2-20PU AT89LP51RC2-20PUC ATmega8A-MNR ATmega8A-MNRC
AT89LP51RD2-20AU AT89LP51RD2-20AUC ATTINY12-8SU ATTINY12-8SUC
AT89LP51RD2-20PU AT89LP51RD2-20PUC ATTINY12L-4SUR ATTINY12L-4SURC
AT89LP52-20AU AT89LP52-20AUC ATTINY12V-1SUR ATTINY12V-1SURC
AT89LP52-20PU AT89LP52-20PUC ATTINY13-20SSUR ATTINY13-20SSURC